

15.12.2025

Ct. no.10

Sl. No. 37

b.r.

WPA 26101 of 2025

Alamgir Ali Mallick

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Bikash Chakraborty

..... for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that service is not completed, let the writ petition shall appear in the Combined Monthly List of January, 2026.

(Smita Das De, J.)