

05.01.2026  
Ct. No. 30  
M/L No. 7  
SM

**WPA 26101 of 2025**  
**Alamgir Ali Mallick**  
**Versus**  
**The State of West Bengal & Anr.**

Mr. Bikash Chakraborty  
.....for the petitioner  
Mr. Ranjay De, sr. adv.  
Mr. Basabjit Banerjee  
Mr. Adityajit Abel Bose  
.....for the respondents

On hearing the learned counsels for the parties, the matter be fixed for further hearing on 21<sup>st</sup> January, 2026.

Parties to file their respective short written notes.

**[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]**