

21.01.2026
Ct. No. 30
S.L. No. 4
SM

WPA 26101 of 2025
Alamgir Ali Mallick
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Aninda Lahiri
Mr. Bikash Chakraborty
Ms. Pallabi Mondal
.....for the petitioner

Mr. Ranjay De, sr. adv.
Mr. Basabjit Banerjee
Mr. Adityajit Abel Bose
.....for the respondent no. 2

Mr. Jaharlal De, ld. AGP
Mr. Rudranil De
.....for the State

1. Both parties have filed their respective written notes. The same be kept with the record.
2. The same issue has been raised in another writ application bearing no WPA 20710 of 2025.
3. Both the writ applications be fixed for hearing on **3rd February, 2026**.
4. Matter be treated as **“part heard”**.

[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]