

03.02.2026  
Ct. No. 30  
SL No.19  
MKP

**WPA 260101 of 2025**

**Alamgir Ali Mallick  
Vs.  
The State of West Bengal And Anr.**

Mr. Bikash Ranjan Bhattacharya, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Aninda Lahiri  
Mr. Bikash Chakraborty  
.....for the Petitioner

Mr. Ranjay De, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Basabjit Banerjee  
Mr. Adityajit Abel Bose  
.....for the Respondent no.2

Mr. Jahar Lal De, Ld.A.G.P.  
Mr. Rudranil De  
.....for the State

1. On hearing the Learned Counsels for the parties, matter be put up along with WPA 253 of 2026, as the issue involved is similar.
2. Matter be listed on **17<sup>th</sup> March, 2026** and treated as **“part-heard”**.
3. Parties to file their short notes.

**[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]**