

13.02.2026  
Ct. No. 30  
SL No.2  
MKP

**WPA 26101 of 2025**

**Alamgir Ali Mallick  
Vs.  
State of West Bengal And Anr.**

**With  
WPA 20710 of 2025**

**M/S.Dr. Reddys Laboratories Limited  
Vs.  
State of West Bengal And Anr**

Mr. Aninda Lahiri  
Mr. Bikash Chakraborty  
.....for the Petitioner  
(In WPA 26101 of 2025)

Mr. Souvik Mazumdar  
.....for the Petitioner  
(In WPA 20710 of 2025)

Mr. Jahar Lal De, Ld.A.G.P.  
Mr. Rudranil De  
.....for the State/Respondents  
(In WPA 26101 of 2025)

Mr. Santanu Kumar Mitra, Srn. Govt. Adv.  
Mr. Amartya Pal  
.....for the State/Respondents  
(In WPA 20710 of 2025)

Mr. Ranjay De, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. B.Banerjee  
Mr. A.A.Bose  
.....for the Respondent  
(In WPA 26101 of 2025)

Mr. Aninda Lahiri  
Mr. Bikash Chakraborty  
.....for the Respondent  
(In WPA 20710 of 2025)

**1.** A typographical error has occurred in the  
order dated 03.02.2026.

2. The case number “260101” in the cause title of the order dated 03.02.2026 is to be read as **“26101”** instead of “260101”.
3. Let this order be read along with order dated 03.02.2026.
4. The order dated 03.02.2026 is modified accordingly.

**[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]**