

17.03.2026
Ct. No. 30
SL No.17 wt.18
MKP

WPA 26101 of 2025

**Alamgir Ali Mallick
Vs.
The State Of West Bengal And Anr.**

With

WPA 20710 of 2025

**M/s.Dr.Reddys Laboratories Limited
Vs.
The State of West Bengal And Anr.**

Mr. Bikash Ranjan Bhattacharyya, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Aninda Lahiri
Mr. Bikash Chakraborty

.....for the Petitioner
(In WPA 26101 of 2025)

Mr. Soumya Majumdar, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ratul Das
Mr. Souvik Mazumdar

.....for the Petitioner
(In WPA 20710 of 2025)

Mr. Ranjay Se, Sr.Adv.
Mr. B.Banerjee
Mr. A.A.Bose

.....for the Respondent
(In WPA 26101 of 2025)

Mr. Bikash Ranjan Bhattacharyya, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Aninda Lahiri
Mr. Bikash Chakraborty

.....for the Respondent no.1
(In WPA 20710 of 2025)

Mr. Jahar Lal De, Ld.A.G.P.
Mr. Rudranil De

.....for the State Respondents
(In WPA 26101 of 2025)

In: WPA 26101 of 2025

1. Heard the Learned Counsels for the parties.
2. The respondent concerned has filed their written notes.
3. Matter be listed on **06.05.2026** for further hearing.
4. Petitioner to file written notes on the next date fixed.

In: WPA 20710 of 2025

1. Petitioner has filed his written notes along with the judgments relied upon.
2. The respondent shall file their written notes on the next date of hearing.
3. Interim order in the present case, be extended till 20th May, 2026 or until further order, whichever is earlier.
4. Matter be listed on **06.05.2026**.

[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]