

06.05.2026
Item No.15 Wt.16
Court No. 30
MKP

WPA 26101 of 2025

Alamgir Ali Mallick
-vs-
State Of West Bengal And Anr

Mr. Aninda Lahiri
Mr. Bikash Chakraborty

... for the Petitioner

Mr. Ranjay De, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Basabjit Banerjee
Mr. Adityajit Abel Bose

.....for the Respondent

- 1.** Written notes filed by the petitioner be kept with the record.
- 2.** Written notes filed by the respondent is already on record.
- 3.** The writ application was tagged with WPA 20710 of 2025.
- 4.** Considering the nature of issues involved, WPA 20710 2025 be de-tagged from WPA 26101 of 2025.
- 5.** The two matters shall be heard simultaneously.
- 6.** Heard the Learned Counsels for the parties. As the summer vacation intervenes and this Court will be at

Circuit Bench, Jalpaiguri, in the first half of June, 2026, matter be fixed in the **monthly list of June 2026, (Part-Heard).**

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)

06.05.2026
Item No.15 Wt.16
Court No. 30
MKP

WPA 20710 of 2025

M/S.Dr.Reddys Laboratories Limited
-vs-
State Of West Bengal And Anr

Mr. Soumya Majumdar, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ratul Das
Mr. Souvik Mazumdar

... for the Petitioner

Mr. Aninda Lahiri
Mr. Bikash Chakraborty

.....for the Respondent no.2

1. Written notes filed by the respondent be kept with the record.
2. Written notes filed by the petitioner already on record.
3. On hearing the Learned Counsels for the parties, matter be fixed in **the monthly list of June 2026, (Part-Heard)**.
4. Interim order in the present case be extended till 22.07.2026, or until further orders or whichever is earlier.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)